SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39025/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2016 in Cross Objection No. 126/2016 in RFA NO. 2037 of 2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARDAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140477/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 09-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable by the last week of January,

2018.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List along with C.A. Nos. 19272-19285 of 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER