SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1063/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2016 in CRO No. 126/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARDAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 33796/2021 - STAY APPLICATION and IA No. 46075/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 142/2023 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 23202/2023 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 23204/2023)

Date: 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G. (N/P)

Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Manhas, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Narwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No. 142/2023

It appears that some of the respondents have not been served.

List before the Registrar's Court for completion of service in the month of August 2023.

It is stated that another set of special leave petitions have been filed, but have not been listed.

Re-list all the similar/connected special leave petitions before the Court in the month of March 2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR