ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 46075/2018,33796/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1063/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARDAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only D.NO. 142/2023 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar IA No. 33796/2021 - STAY APPLICATION IA No. 46075/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 142/2023 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 23202/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 23204/2023

IA NO. 23202/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA NO. 23204/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. S. Manhas, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. R.S. Manhas, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

D. No. 142/2023

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, and 7 to 64, there is no appearance.

However Mr. K. Kumar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for some of the respondents.

He seeks and is given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6, who are unserved.

List again on 28.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG