ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

IA 46075/2018,33796/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1063/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARDAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A NO. 21159/2024 in D.NO. 142/2023 is to be listed before Chamber.

IA No. 33796/2021 - STAY APPLICATION IA No. 46075/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 142/2023

(IA No. 21159/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 19-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shailendra Tiwary, adv. Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. R. S. Manhas, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Mohit, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Narwal, Adv. Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s). 142/2023

IA No. 21159/2024

- 1. The said application has been filed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) seeking deletion of respondent no.7 from the array parties as he/she is the person who has been impleaded as respondent no.6 in the matter(s).
- 2. The said submission is taken on record.
- 3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.
- 4. Accordingly, respondent no.7 is directed to be deleted from the array of parties at the request and risk of the petitioner(s).
- 5. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)